

CS No. 114/23

SADA SYSTEMS INC Vs. CORPEL SERVE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. Dharmender Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for consideration. It is submitted by ld. counsel for the plaintiff that matter be converted into ordinary civil suit. Token signature of ld. counsel for the plaintiff has been taken on the order-sheet in this regard. In view of the same, the present suit be treated as an ordinary civil suit.

Let summons for settlement of issues in ordinary suit be issued to the defendant on filing of PF, returnable for **09.08.2023**. PF be filed within seven days.

GEETANJALI
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.06.2023 pk