

14.11.2024

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Devendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH.
Nazir to file report.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.11.2024

After 15 minutes

Present: Sh. Devendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH.
Report of Nazir filed.

Let warrants of attachment be issued against the JD on filing of certified copy of judgment and decree, list of movable articles/goods of JD and PF, returnable for 17.01.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 25.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.11.2024